COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F119.V1/ REG/0122-24

Date: 15.01.2024

NOTIFICATION

The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University has constituted the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of the said University with the following honourable members in suppression of all previous order(s) for a period of 02 (two) years with effect from 05.01.2024.

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC):

1. The Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University-Chairman

2. The Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

3. Prof. (Dr.) Dilip Kumar Debnath, Professor, Department of Chemistry, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University. (Director, IQAC)

4. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

5. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

6. Prof. (Dr.) Rajendra Dhar Dubey, Professor, Department of Law, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

7. Prof. (Dr.) Madhab Chandra Adhikary, Professor, Department of History, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

8. Prof. (Dr.) Pronob Kumar Bhattacharjee , Professor, Department of Bengali, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

9. Prof.(Dr.) Shasanka Kumar Gayen, Professor, Department of Geography, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

10. Prof. (Dr.) Kajal Kumar Mandal, Professor, Department of Mathematics, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

11. Dr. Ranjan Sharma, Associate Professor, Department of Physics, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

12. Dr. Pradeep Kumar, Associate Professor, Department of Hindi, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

13. Dr. Amit Kundu, Associate Professor, Department of Commerce, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

14. Dr. Nilay Ray, Principal, A.B.N. Seal College, Cooch Behar.

15. Dr. Prabal Deb, Principal, Cooch Behar Govt. Engineer College, Cooch Behar.

16. The District Industrial Officer, Cooch Behar.

17. Ms. Reba Kundu, Councillor, Ward No. 10, Cooch Behar.

18. Ms. Arunima Kar, Alumni, Dept. of Chemistry, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

19. Mr. Kishor Barman, Research Scholar, Department of Bengali, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.

All concerned are requested to act accordingly.



Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. Prof. (Dr.) Dilip Kumar Debnath, Professor, Department of Chemistry, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University. (Director, IQAC)

COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India

COOCHBEHAR COOCHBEHAR SAUCHANAN BARNI UNIVERSITY

Ph.: (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F119.V1/ REG/0122-24

Date: 15.01.2024

- 3. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Inspector of College, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Development Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. The Audit & Accounts Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 8. The Assistant Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 9. The Assistant Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 10. The System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 11. The Assistant Librarian, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 12. The Head/ Co-ordinator with all Faculty Members, All the Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 13. The OSD, Second Campus of Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University at Khalishamari, Mathabhanga, Cooch Behar.
- 14. Prof. (Dr.) Rajendra Dhar Dubey, Professor, Department of Law, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 15. Prof. (Dr.) Madhab Chandra Adhikary, Professor, Department of History, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 16. Prof. (Dr.) Pronob Kumar Bhattacharjee, Professor, Department of Bengali, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 17. Prof.(Dr.) Shasanka Kumar Gayen, Professor, Department of Geography, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- Prof. (Dr.) Kajal Kumar Mandal, Professor, Department of Mathematics, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 19. Dr. Ranjan Sharma, Associate Professor, Department of Physics, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 20. Dr. Pradeep Kumar, Associate Professor, Department of Hindi, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 21. Dr. Amit Kundu, Associate Professor, Department of Commerce, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 22. Dr. Nilay Ray, Principal, A.B.N. Seal College, Cooch Behar.
- 23. Dr. Prabal Deb, Principal, Cooch Behar Govt. Engineer College, Cooch Behar.
- 24. The District Industrial Officer, Cooch Behar.
- 25. Ms. Reba Kundu, Councillor, Ward No. 10, Cooch Behar.
- 26. Ms. Arunima Kar, Alumni, Dept. of Chemistry, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 27. Mr. Kishor Barman, Research Scholar, Department of Bengali, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 28. All the Non-Teaching Staff, All the Administrative/ Academic Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 29. Kolkata Camp Office, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 30. University Notice Board, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 31. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.

32. Guard File.

Registrar Registrar Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University